

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14782 of 2023

=====

AJESHBHAI VINODRAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR JOSHI, SR. ADVOCATE for THAKKAR AND PAHWA
ADVOCATES(1357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 29/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Having heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respective parties, it appears that the alleged dispute is between the family members and settlement talks are going on.

Stand over to **13.09.2023**.

Meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicant. It is hereby clarified that present order is passed without entering into the merits of the case only with a view to facilitate the settlement talks between the parties.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay