

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14782 of 2023**

AJESHBHAI VINODRAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR****Date : 13/09/2023****ORAL ORDER**

1. Mr. Dhanvin K. Puj, learned counsel states that he has instructions to appear for the original complainant and will file his appearance soon. Today, Mr. Puj has tendered Affidavit on behalf of the complainant along with some Annexures, which are ordered to be taken on record.

2. Heard Mr. Shalin Mehta, learned Senior Counsel for Thakkar and Pahwa Advocates for the applicant and Mr. Saurabh Soparkar, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Dhanvin K. Puj, learned counsel for the original complainant.

3. Learned counsel for the applicant shall file rejoinder/written submissions to the Affidavit filed by the complainant on, or before, the next date.

List the matter on **15.09.2023**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT