

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 14782  
of 2023**

=====

**AJESHBHAI VINODRAI PATEL**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 19/02/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

On joint request of learned advocates for the parties,  
stand over to 12.03.2024. Interim relief granted earlier, if any,  
to continue till then.

SATISH

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**